

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7
To Serve City of La Marque

Bid Opening Date: May 22, 2025
Bid Opening Location: City of La Marque
1109-B Bayou Road
La Marque, Texas 77568

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: May 22, 2025
LJA Project No. E019-1013

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount for Base Bid and Supplementary Bid Items:

1) Scohil Construction Services, LLC	\$2,930,985.00
2) ISJ Underground Utilities	\$3,516,230.00
3) Mar-Con Services, LLC	\$4,696,128.90

Calendar Days - 270



I, Kyle Vincent, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
	BASE BID ITEMS								
1	2-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.50	\$1,045.00	\$116.90	\$12,859.00
2	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	1,880	LF	\$51.00	\$95,880.00	\$62.00	\$116,560.00	\$113.40	\$213,192.00
3	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	3,195	LF	\$71.00	\$226,845.00	\$92.00	\$293,940.00	\$133.10	\$425,254.50
4	6-Inch Waterline, Augered Construction (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	6,445	LF	\$51.00	\$328,695.00	\$45.50	\$293,247.50	\$56.70	\$365,431.50
5	8-Inch Waterline, Augered Construction (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	11,040	LF	\$71.00	\$783,840.00	\$63.00	\$695,520.00	\$68.00	\$750,720.00
6	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 12-Inch Steel Casing (0.250-Inch Thick), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	390	LF	\$110.00	\$42,900.00	\$249.00	\$97,110.00	\$358.80	\$139,932.00
7	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 14-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	510	LF	\$165.00	\$84,150.00	\$362.50	\$184,875.00	\$377.50	\$192,525.00
8	6-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	13	EA	\$1,430.00	\$18,590.00	\$3,600.50	\$46,806.50	\$2,134.10	\$27,743.30

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
9	8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	29	EA	\$2,090.00	\$60,610.00	\$5,475.00	\$158,775.00	\$2,817.60	\$81,710.40
10	2-Inch Blow Off Valve Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,200.50	\$85,403.50	\$2,107.50	\$14,752.50
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, Complete in Place	63	EA	\$5,700.00	\$359,100.00	\$11,608.50	\$731,335.50	\$7,489.40	\$471,832.20
12	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	120	VF	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$659.80	\$79,176.00
13	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,316.40	\$1,316.40
14	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	22	EA	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$906.30	\$19,938.60
15	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$3,425.00	\$13,700.00	\$5,890.00	\$23,560.00	\$5,022.60	\$20,090.40
16	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	12	EA	\$3,725.00	\$44,700.00	\$6,455.00	\$77,460.00	\$5,367.60	\$64,411.20
17	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$7,029.50	\$7,029.50	\$5,367.60	\$5,367.60
18	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00	\$6,287.60	\$6,287.60
19	10" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,036.00	\$8,036.00	\$5,798.80	\$5,798.80
20	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$4,645.00	\$4,645.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,115.00	\$6,907.70	\$6,907.70
21	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$4,725.00	\$18,900.00	\$9,267.50	\$37,070.00	\$7,229.70	\$28,918.80

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
22	12" x 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00	\$11,904.00	\$11,904.00	\$8,379.70	\$8,379.70
23	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00	\$12,531.00	\$12,531.00	\$10,055.60	\$10,055.60
24	8" x 2" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,209.50	\$31,047.50	\$949.10	\$4,745.50
25	6" x 2" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$6,102.00	\$12,204.00	\$930.10	\$1,860.20
26	2" x 2" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$5,701.50	\$17,104.50	\$829.50	\$2,488.50
27	2-Inch Corporation Stop, Accessories, Complete in Place	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,322.50	\$13,225.00	\$742.10	\$7,421.00
28	2-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.50	\$262.00	\$984.90	\$3,939.60
29	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$651.50	\$2,606.00	\$1,137.70	\$4,550.80
30	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$960.50	\$2,881.50	\$1,297.60	\$3,892.80
31	12-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	2	LF	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,582.00	\$3,164.00	\$2,381.00	\$4,762.00
32	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	4,520	EA	\$1.00	\$4,520.00	\$0.10	\$452.00	\$1.00	\$4,520.00
33	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	196	EA	\$350.00	\$68,600.00	\$398.50	\$78,106.00	\$723.40	\$141,786.40
34	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	197	EA	\$795.00	\$156,615.00	\$773.50	\$152,379.50	\$838.40	\$165,164.80
35	Remove and Relocate Existing Water Meter and Box, Complete in Place	205	EA	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$356.90	\$73,164.50

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
36	House Service Connection from House to Meter, Including All Pipe, Fittings, Adapters, Augers, Pavement Repair, Shrubbery Repair/Replacement, Salvage Existing Meter and Return to Owner, Complete in Place	205	EA	\$1,240.00	\$254,200.00	\$200.00	\$41,000.00	\$1,897.50	\$388,987.50
37	Concrete Surface Restoration, Per Detail, Complete in Place	140	SY	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$181.10	\$25,354.00
38	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$594,831.80	\$594,831.80
39	Project Sign, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$1,552.50	\$1,552.50
40	Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in Place	3,455	SY	\$10.00	\$34,550.00	\$4.00	\$13,820.00	\$10.40	\$35,932.00
41	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$143.80	\$2,876.00
42	SWPPP, Inlet Protection Barrier (Gravel Bags), Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$143.80	\$2,300.80
43	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	5,145	LF	\$1.00	\$5,145.00	\$0.10	\$514.50	\$4.10	\$21,094.50
	SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 43			\$2,774,185.00		\$3,333,680.00		\$4,443,826.00	
	SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS								
44	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.50	\$4,050.00
45	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$95.70	\$4,785.00
46	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	TON	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$41.60	\$208.00
47	"Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$369.00	\$9,225.00
48	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
49	Remove and Replace Existing Sign, Complete in Place	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
50	10-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
51	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
52	10-Inch Waterline, Augered Construction (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$164.10	\$8,205.00
53	12-Inch Waterline, Augered Construction (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$177.50	\$8,875.00
54	2" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
55	6" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,708.80	\$3,708.80
56	6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,166.30	\$5,166.30
57	8" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,075.50	\$5,075.50
58	8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,108.80	\$5,108.80

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
59	12-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,009.40	\$20,009.40
60	10-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,807.60	\$11,807.60
61	8-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,542.60	\$10,542.60
62	6-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,277.60	\$9,277.60
63	4-Inch Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$7,529.60	\$7,529.60
64	Install New Sensus iPearl+ Water Meter (all sizes), Complete in Place	20	EA	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$32,200.00
65	Install New Water Meter Box, (Model No. DFW1200) Complete in Place	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
66	8" x 4" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$564.90	\$564.90
67	6" x 4" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$564.90	\$564.90
68	4" x 2" Tapping Saddle (AWWA), Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$523.90	\$523.90
69	4-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, May 22, 2025 City of La Marque Waterline Rehabilitation Within Areas 6 & 7 LJA Project No. E019-1013 FRN F-1386				Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		ISJ Underground Utilities 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 Jose Vera isjundergroundutilities@hotmail.com		Mar-Con Services, LLC 1410 Preston Ave., Suite H Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-1800 Mario Ramos mario@marconllc.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
70	Fill Abandoned Waterline with Cement Slurry, All Depths, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$14.20	\$28,400.00
71	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	250	SY	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$186.60	\$46,650.00
72	Turf Establishment, Hydromulch Seeding, Complete in Place	1.0	AC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
73	Surface Restoration, Unpaved Surface (Gravel or Shell), Complete in Place	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 44 - 73				\$156,800.00		\$182,550.00		\$252,302.90

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 42	<u>\$2,774,185.00</u>	<u>\$3,333,680.00</u>	<u>\$4,443,826.00</u>
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 43 - 73	<u>\$156,800.00</u>	<u>\$182,550.00</u>	<u>\$252,302.90</u>
TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 73	<u>\$2,930,985.00</u>	<u>\$3,516,230.00</u>	<u>\$4,696,128.90</u>